6788G

JF \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Martin McNestry	03/28/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ZIPHER LIMITED
Street Address:	7 Faraday Building, Nottingham Science and Technology Park
Internal Address:	University Boulevard
City:	Nottingham
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	NG7 2QP

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12058829

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)926-7720

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 407-926-7706
Email: Idavis@iplawfl.com

Correspondent Name: BEUSSE WOLTER SANKS MORA & MAIRE, P. A.

Address Line 1: 390 NORTH ORANGE AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MK/MAM/P90596PUS (013)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert L. Wolter

Total Attachments: 2 source=ptoasgmt#page1.tif source=ptoasgmt#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0128

500500720

PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, MARTIN MCNESTRY, a citizen of the United Kingdom, residing at 27 Hands Road, Heanor, Derbyshire DE75 7HA, United Kingdom; and for other good and valuable consideration of which I acknowledge receipt, I:

HEREBY sell and assign to **ZIPHER LIMITED** (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), having an address at 7 Faraday Building, Nottingham Science and Technology Park, University Boulevard, Nottingham, NG7 2QP, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns my entire respective right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by us and described in the utility application for United States Patent currently entitled:

TAPE DRIVE

[X] executed concurrently herewith,

[] filed on having Serial Number

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Assignee, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, we will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 020726 FRAME: 0129 SOLE INVENTOR

Signature:

MARTIN MCNESTRY

Date: 28th. March 2008

Witnessed by: 1. Brown Signature

Date: 28th MARCH 2008

STEVE BROWN
Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: 28th MARCH 2008

2

RECORDED: 03/31/2008